

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19461/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in CWP No. 14680/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH AHLAWAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.for
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.P.S.Oanwar, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Singh Bawa, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.for
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Salil Bali, Adv.for
Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)

Court Master Court Master