

**SECTION-IV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2738 OF 2009**

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Appellants

**VERSUS**

Joginder Singh Ahlawat & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 20.04.2009

There are 2 Respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Ms. Shalu Sharma and Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocates respectively.

Counsel for the Appellants as well as Counsel for the Respondents have filed Statement of Case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. Mr. Sanjay K. Visen (Advocate)  
Library 1, Supreme Court of India
2. Ms. Shalu Sharma (Advocate)  
43, Vrinda Van Apartments, 110, IP Extn.,  
Patparganj, Delhi -92
3. Mr. S. N. Bhat (Advocate)  
273, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Ph-I,  
New Delhi-91

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**