

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2738/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH AHLAWAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. D.S. Bali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Salil Dev Singh bali, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for restoration of the civil appeal is allowed in  
terms of the signed order.

The civil appeal is restored to file in its original number.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.11.26  
17:35:04 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2378 OF 2009

State of Haryana & Anr.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Joginder Singh Ahlawat & Anr.

... Respondents

O R D E R

Application for restoration of the civil appeal is allowed.

The Civil Appeal is restored to filed in its original number.

.....,J.  
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.  
(Prafulla C. Pant)

New Delhi;  
November 23, 2015.